
Bolshoi Karatau
Observed vs Predicted MTL Distribution and Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages
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Malyi Karatau (1)
Observed vs Predicted MTL Distribution and Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages
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Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages

FT Age 30

5

10

15

20

25

0 5 10 15 20

30 LL= -416.14

FTA O:198.7 Ma P:190.4  Ma SP: 189.0+4.139 Ma 
Oldest track:213.0 Ma

MTL O: 13.83 µm P: SP: 

Kin O:1.415 P:1.506 S: 1.304+0.176

VR P: 1.0

N
o.

 o
f t

ra
ck

s 
(m

)

MTL microns

KP-15-9 Mean Track Length Observed vs Predicted

14.05 µm 13.91 + 0.1 µm

MTL microns
0 5 10 15 20

0

10

20

30

40 LL= -524.7

FTA O:198.7 P:190.4 Ma SP: 189.0+4.139 Ma 
Oldest track:212.0 Ma

MTL O: 14.1µm P: SP: 

Kin O:1.6 P:1.4 S: 1.4 +0.4

VR P: 1.0

N
o.

 o
f t

ra
ck

s 
(m

)

KP-15-7/1 Mean Track Length Observed vs Predicted

14.12µm 14.12+0.1µm

L L= -735.25

210 220 230 240200

210

220

230

240

200

FT Age 3

Pr
ed

ic
te

d 
Ag

e 
(M

a)

Observed Age (Ma)

B15204
Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages
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Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages
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Malyi Karatau (2)
Observed vs Predicted MTL Distribution and Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages
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Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages
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Talas
Observed vs Predicted MTL Distribution and Observed Ages vs Predicted Ages
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